राजेन्द्रआयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान

(झा प्यसरकारका एक स्वयतशासी संस्थान) राँची—834009(झारखण्ड) दुरमाय: 0651—2541533, फैक्स: 0651—2540629, E-mail: rimsranchi@rediffmail.com



RAJENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

(An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of Jharkhand) Ranchi-834009(Jharkhand)

Phone: 0651-2541533, Fax: 0651-2540629, Email: rimsranchi@rediffmail.com

Ref. No. 3797

Dated: 25/08/2025

Subject: - Procurement of Consumable for Multipara Monitor, Make: M/s Mindray on proprietary items basis.

The demands received from the Critical Care Medicine, New Trauma & Emergency Centre for procurement of consumable for Multipara Monitor, Make: M/s Mindray on proprietary basis. The products are proprietary product of M/s Mindray Medical. The proprietary article certificate (PAC) and authorization letter to M/s Vikas Medical Devices having its registered office at Siddharth Building, 1st Floor, 29 Dr Rajendra Road, Kolkata 700020, India from the firm forwarded by the end user department is attached and uploaded on the website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to all firms to submit the objections with respect to the proprietary nature of the products, offered rates and authorization, if any within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. Giving reference no. 3797

The comments should be sent to the receipt section administrative building RIMS - Bariatu, Ranchi Pin-834009 or by e-mail: procurement.cell.rims@gmail.com on or before 10-09-25@105:00PM falling which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no objection to offer and, in the case, will be decided on merit.

Enclosures: Related Documents

Proprietary Article certificate (PAC from the principal firm)

Offer Rate from the principal company

Authorization certificate.

Medical Superintendent

Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences

25/08/25

Ranchi



Date :15 July 2025

To,
The Director,
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences
Ranchi, Jharkhand,

Sub.: Declaration for Consumables / Proprietary Items for High End ICU Ventilators and Monitors.

Respected Sir,

We, Mindray Medical, hereby declare that the consumables / proprietary items required for the treatment of patients on our supplied High End ICU Ventilators and Monitors are made in accordance of specifications to the machines which ensure the best results and proper functioning of the machines.

Usage of any other product other than specified as in our quotation submitted to you might result in undesired results and improper functioning of the equipments which in turn shall render the warranty on the equipments as null and void.

Keeping in view the above we would request you to kindly order and use the consumables as specified in our quotation submitted to you.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Mindray Medical India Pvt. Ltd

UN STANDARD CHICAGO

A trade de la constante de la

MINDRAY MEDICAL INDIA PVT. LTD.



Quotation No. :MIRN/2025/103

Dated :30/05/2025

To,
The Director,
rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences,
Bariatu, Ranchi – 834 009,
Jharkhand.

Sub:

Quotation for Consumables / Accessories for Mindray Multipara Monitors.

Dear Sir,

Greetings! As per your requirements, we are pleased to submit herewith our best offer for Consumables / Accessories for the Mindray Multipara Monitors, for your kind perusal:

Order will be process through our Channel Partner M/S- Vikas Medical Devices, Siddharth,1st Floor,29,Dr.Rajendra Road,Kolkata-700020,West Bengal.

SI. No. :	Item Description :	Unit Price : (INR)	Qty.:	Total Value ; - (INR)
1	NIBP Cuff Neonatal	3,400.00	01	3,400=00
2	NIBP Cuff Adult	3,400.00	01	3,400=00
3	NIBP Cuff Paediatric	3,400.00	01	3,400=00
4	NIBP Cuff Infant	3,400.00	01	3,400=00
5	NIBP Tubing	3,447.00	01	3,447=00
6	NIBP Hose	5,445.00	01	5,445=00
7	NIBP Cuff with Hose Adult	5,600.00	01	5,600=00
8	3/5 Lead ECG Cable	. 17,171.00	01	17,171=00
9	ECG Cable 12 Leads	17,000.00	01	17,000=00
10	ECG Leads Limb Leads	17,000.00	01	17,000=00
11	Spo2 Extension Cable	14,850.00	01	14,850=00
12	Spo2 Probe Adult	8,600.00	01	8,600=00
13	Spo2 Probe Paediatric (Mindray Technology)	7,875.00	01	7,875=00
14.	Spo2 Probe Adult (Mindray Technology)	7,875.00	01	7,875=00
15	Spo2 Probe Adult (Nellcore Technology)	35,000.00	01	35,000=00
16	Spo2 Probe Neonatal (Nelicore Technology)	32,275.00	01	32,275=00
17	Spo2 Probe with Extension Cable (Nellcore Technology)	43,155.00	01	43,155=00
18	Spo2 Probe Adult (Masimo Technology)	53,025.00	01	53,025=00
19	Spo2 Probe Paediatric (Maslino Technology)	40,000.00 16,830.00	01_	40,000=00
20 R	LNCS Disposable Probe	16,830.00\	01	16,830=00

Assistant Banchi

Prof. Dr. Pracio

16,830=00 Casson

mindray

SI. No. :	Item Description :	Unit Price :	Qty.:	Total Value :
	-21	(INR)		(INF)
21	IBP Cable	16,335.00	01	16,335=00
22	Dura Sensor Adult	11,729.00	01	11,729=00
23	ETCO2 Sample	1,683.00	01	1,683=00
24	Sampling Line Adult / Ped	16,500.00	01	16,500=00
25	Dryline Water trap Adult / Ped Side Stream	19,000.00	01	19,000=00
26	Temperature Probe	5,544.00	01	5,544=00
27	Transducer Disposable	752.00	01	752=00
28	Disposable 3 Lead Wire Set	1,832.00	01	1,832=00
29	Disposable 5 Lead Wire Set	2,198.00	01	2,198=00
30	Disposable Pulse Oximetery Sensor Adult	1,220.00	01	1,220=00
31	High Flow Nasal Cannula	4,415.00	01	4,415=00
32	MPM Module	2,31,555.00	01	2,31,555=00
33	Inlet Gas Assembly	145000	01	145000=00
34	Lead Acid Battery 12V	44,153.00	01	44,153=00

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The quoted prices are in INR.
- 2. Goods and Services Tax (GST) as applicable will be changed extra.

We hope and trust that the rates furnished by us would meet your approval and look forward to your valued order, which will receive our best and prompt attention.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Mindray Medical India Pvt. Ltd

MINDRAY MEDICAL INDIA PVT. LTD. Authorized signatory

A STAND CHICAGO CHICAG

A Land County of the Care



Date: 16/12/2024

To,

The Director.

Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences

Ranchi, Jharkhand.

Sub.: Authorization for Consumables for High End ICU Ventilators and Monitors.

Respected Sir,

We, Mindray Medical, who are the proven, established and reputable manufacturers of High End ICU Ventilators and Monitors, do hereby confirm and authorize Ms. Vikas Medical Devices, located at Siddharth 1st Floor, 29, Dr. Rajendra Road, Kolkata - 700 020, West Bengal, India, for Sales, Installation & Commissioning of our equipments in your hospital. They shall also provide After Sale Services & Technical Support for our Equipments on our behalf.

We further confirm that, any purchase order from your institute which for any consumables for High End ICU Ventilators and Monitors shall be placed on M/s. Vikas Medical Devices, Kolkata and no company / supplier or firm or individual other than M/s. Vikas Medical Devices, Kolkata, is authorized for the same purpose.

This Authorization Letter will remain valid till 31st December 2026.

For Mindray Medical India Pvt.ltd.

apanjall asistant Professor (Pathology)

to Banerjee

Prof. Dr. Practice of Case Medican Inchange how Towned Section Section